Tariff No.	10	-			2 Original P	age No	1		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Pacific Disposal, Butlers Cove Refuse Service, & Rural Garbage Service							
		Pacific Disposal this tariff are lister ments to the tariff fore, the issue da	CHECKed below in confidence of this page Number 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	ve Refuse Ser	ler. The pages ssue dates that	in the	1		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	September 25, 2025		Tar Official I	(La Calu)	Effective	Date:	November 9, 2025		
Docket No.	TG	(For Official Use Only) Date:			By:				

## Received Sep 25, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250742

Tariff No.	10	_			_	2 Original Page N	No. <u>3</u>	35			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprise Pacific Disposal, Butlers		ervice, & Rural G	Sarbage Service						
<u> </u>	, ,		D D 0		100 10 1						
					sal Site and Retunier)						
			•	per drop box, pe	,						
Service Area	a: See Appendix A										
				Container							
Permanent Service		10 Yard	19.5 Yard	20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$ 71.28	\$ 82.24	\$ 82.24	\$ 93.21	\$ 104.16	\$ 185.30				
First Pickup		\$ 114.34 \$ 114.34	\$ 119.85 \$ 119.85	\$ 119.85 \$ 119.85	\$ 128.64 \$ 128.64	\$ 140.72 \$ 140.72	\$ 161.62 \$ 161.62				
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups		φ 114.34	\$ 119.00	φ 119.65	\$ 120.04	φ 140.72	<del>\$ 101.02</del>				
Temporary											
Initial Delivery		\$ 82.47	\$ 82.47	\$ 82.47	\$ 82.47	\$ 82.47	\$ 82.47				
Pickup Ra		\$ 114.34	\$ 119.85	\$ 119.85	\$ 128.64	\$ 140.72	\$ 161.62				
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day Month	\$ 4.06	\$ 4.17	\$ 4.17	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.93	\$ <u>11.26</u>				
TKCHLT CI	WOTH			Į.	I .						
Note 3:	mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (c)The first pickup shall also apply the rental charge for the container.  (d) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Temporary Service Note: If a customer requests a drop box be removed and returned to the same location within 30 days of removal permanent service provisions, as described above, shall apply.										
Note 5:	If a container is damaged beyond repair by a customer, the customer may be charged to replace the container at current market rates.										
	If tarps are required because of nature of load an additional charge of \$3.05 per haul will be assessed.										
	Unlocking/Unlatching Lid Charge \$4.53 per										
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg										
Issue Date:	September 25, 2025		(5	Official Use Only			Effective Date: N	November 9, 2025			
			(ror C	omciai Use Uniy)	•						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		_					